Staff Report

Subject: Award of Agreement 22-105-003 with Southern Civil, LLC for the improvement

of the Hodgeville Lift Station #4

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent

Department: Water/Sewer **Meeting Date:** July 19, 2022

Item Description: Agreement 22-105-003 with Southern Civil, LLC for the improvement

of the Hodgeville Lift Station #4

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends award of Agreement 22-105-003 with Southern Civil, LLC for the improvement of the Hodgeville Lift Station #4 in the amount of \$3,520,533.00.

Executive Summary/Background:

- Hussey, Gay, Bell is the engineer on the Hodgeville Road Lift Station project.
- An ITB was published in May of 2022 for the improvement of the Hodgeville Lift Station #4. 154 vendors were contacted through the County website, and 825 were contacted through the Georgia DOAS website. Thirteen (13) contractors attended the pre-bid meeting. Two submittals were received:
 - Southern Civil, LLC \$3,520,533.00
 - o PINCO \$3,960,000.00
- Effingham County staff and Hussey, Gay, Bell staff have reviewed the proposals and recommend award to Southern Civil, LLC.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider

- 1. Award of Agreement 22-105-003 with Southern Civil, LLC for the improvement of the Hodgeville Lift Station #4 in the amount of \$3,520,533.00
- 2. Take no action.

Recommended Alternative: 1

Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: Finance, Purchasing, Asst. County Manager

Funding Source: \$2,300,000 currently budgeted for this project in water bonds. A

budget amendment will be needed for the remainder.

Attachments:

- 1. Agreement with Southern Civil, LLC and Attachment A
- 2. Award Recommendation and Tabulation from HGB